TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Porex Technologies Corp.		09/04/1992	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porex Surgical, Inc.
Street Address:	4715 Roosevelt Highway
City:	College Park
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30349
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1361692	MEDPOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

tdavis@kilpatrickstockton.com, lestrin@kilpatrickstockton.com,

Email: mcogburn@kilpatrickstockton.com,

jmcdonald@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Lauren T. Estrin

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	342939
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren T. Estrin
Signature:	/Lauren T. Estrin/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0702

900101977

Date:	03/18/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Porex Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Porex Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FROM POREX TECHNOLOGIES CORP. TO POREX SURGICAL, INC.

WHEREAS, POREX TECHNOLOGIES CORP., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 500 Bohannon Road, Fairburn, Georgia 30213-2828, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TLS	1,183,625	12/29/81
QUINTUBE	1,227,426	2/15/83
MEDPOR	1,361,692	9/24/85

WHEREAS, POREX SURGICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 4715 Roosevelt Highway, College Park, Georgia 30349, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said POREX TECHNOLOGIES CORP. does hereby assign unto the said POREX SURGICAL, INC., all rights, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations.

1: Kay 6 /Ya

Title: President

of POREX TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0704

county of FULTON day of September, 1

before me personally appeared Rav E. Hannah, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Holony Publis, Publis County, Georgia Hy Commission Espires August 22, 1995

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

Notary

- 2 -